•	 Low profile, full distribution back-lit troffer, ideal for crowded ceilings
•	 Expansive lumen output range
•	 ISO4 standard; suitable for ISO Class 4-9 positive and negative pressure
clean rooms
•	 Integrated control options to meet code compliance and drive
energy efficiency
•	 Optional IP65 rating for dust-tight and wet location applications
•	 Optional IK10 impact resistance rating for demanding environments

TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
ORDERING GUIDE Example: NBT22-40L044G-FP-ED1U
CATALOG #
NBT – – – –
Model Size CRI Color Temp Nominal Lumens 1 Ceiling Shielding Driver Voltage
NBT
Back-lit Troffer
22 2x2 Blank >80
9 >90
30 3000 K
35 3500 K
40 4000 K
50 5000 K
L021 2100 Lumens
L026 2600 Lumens
L031 3100 Lumens
L036 3600 Lumens
L044 4400 Lumens
L054 5400 Lumens
L062 6200 Lumens
G Standard or
Silhouette Grid 2
SG Slot Grid
SF Smooth Frosted
A12F Pattern 12
Acrylic Lens
A12125F Pattern 12
Acrylic Lens,
0.125" Nominal
A19F Pattern 19
Frosted Acrylic,
0.156" Nominal
FP Frosted
Polycarbonate
ED1 0–10V 1% Dimming
EDD 0–10V Dim-to-Dark
ESD Step Dimming 3
LUTH Hi-Lume 1%
EcoSystem
LED driver 3, 4
DALIP Powered by DALI 3
U 120V–277V
347 347V
Options
ELL14 Emergency Battery Pack Installed, 1400 Lumens 3, 5, 6, 7, 8
ELL14H2 1400 Lumen Emer Pack, 2 Hour Run Time 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
ELL14ST Emergency Battery Back, 1400 Lumens, Self Test 3, 5, 7
DTS Dimming Bypass Module 3, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11
CP Chicago Plenum 12
C388 3-wire flex
C488 4-wire flex
C588 5-wire flex
GLR Fast Blow Fuse 3, 13
BAA Buy American Act (FAR 52.225-9)
IK10 IK10 rated 14, 15, 16
IP65 IP65 Certified 14, 16, 17
Color Options (standard white w/ no selection)
AM White Antimicrobial
MB Black
SLV Silver
Controls Options 18
NX Lighting Controls
NX Wired
NXE NX Wired Dual RJ45 SmartPORTS, without Sensor 19
NXESM NX Wired Dual RJ45 SmartPORTS and Integral NXSMP2-SMI PIR Occupancy Sensor
with Automatic Dimming Photocell and Bluetooth Programming 19
NX Wireless
NXWSM NX Networked Wireless Enabled Integral NXSMP2-SMI/ LMI PIR Occupancy Sensor
with Automatic Dimming Photocell and Bluetooth Programming 19
NXW NX Networked Wireless Radio Module NXRM2 and Bluetooth Programming, without Sensor 19
NX Connect
NXCS NX Connect NXC-WIZ20 Wireless Indoor Occupancy and Photocell Sensor 3, 20, 21, 22